

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 11039/2008

I.A.Nos.1-2 in & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2008 in WP No. 2802/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK PRATAP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabji, Sr. Ad.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Pinky, Adv.  
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. S.R. Patodia, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.  
Issue notice.

Interim order granted on 7.8.2008 shall continue.

List after eight weeks.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master