

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 292/2009

I.A.Nos.1-2 in & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2008 in WP No. 2802/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK PRATAP SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,intervention and prayer for interim relief  
and office report )

WITH I.A.NO.4 in SLP(C) NO. 21936 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 20/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashok H.Desai, Sr.Adv.

In SLP(C)...CC 292 Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr.Preetesh Kapur, Adv.

Ms.K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.

For Respondent(s)4 Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Ravindra Srivastava, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia,Adv.

Ms.Priyanka Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For intervenor

Mr.Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Gopal K.Jain, Adv.

Mr.Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr.Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr.A.Sharan, ASG

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr.A.Deb Kumar, Adv.

2

For Mr.Shrikant N.Terdal, Adv.

For intervenor

Mr.Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms.Nandita Rao, Adv.

Mr.T.Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 6.3.2009.

Meanwhile, reply affidavits, if any, may be filed.

Applications for intervention allowed.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master