

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.1-2 In &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
[CC 292/2009]

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2008 in WP No.2802/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK PRATAP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[For permission to file SLP, with prayer for interim relief and office  
report]

WITH SLP(C) NO.21936 of 2008  
[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, AAG  
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Ms. Pinky, Adv.  
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv. for  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. A.D. Kumar, Adv. for  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.  
  
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Srivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanna Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

SLP(C)..../09 [CC 292] .... (contd.)

-2-

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Chhavi Batra, Adv. for  
M/s. Dua Associates, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Siddartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishore Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Munawar S. Alam, Adv.

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Karuna Nundy, Adv.  
Mr. Avi Singh, Adv. for  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List in the last week of July 2009.

(Subhash Chander)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master